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# QTY Part No Description 
1 1 03-1003-23 Tube

6 1 03-1019-23 Middle Intermediate Tube

9 12 03-1033-AS SPREADER TIP

12 1 03-1041-23 UPPER INTERMEDIATE TUBE
14 1 03-1061-42 Eye Bolt

15 1 03-1063-42 Eye Bolt

16 1 03-1064-42 Eye Bolt

17 2 03-1065-42 Eye Bolt

25 12 03-1175-50 Washer, Nylon

26 1 03-1190-23 Tip Cable Anchor Ball Type

27 1 03-1191-23 Base Cable Anchor
28 1 03-1192-23 Spreader Center 2 x 1-3/4 Ball

29 1 03-1193-23 Spreader Center 1-3/4 x 1-5/8 Ball

30 1 03-1197-23 Spreader Center 1-5/8 x 1-1/2 Ball

34 4 03-1210-40 Cable  ASM

35 4 03-1217-40 Cable  ASM

36 4 03-1217-40 Cable  ASM

37 1 03-1239-23 Drawn Stepped Tube 15' 2 Pc Section 
98" 3/4 x 1-1/16

38 1 03-1240-23 Drawn Stepped Tube 15' 2Pc Section 90" 
1-1/4 x 1-1/2

39 12 03-1243-AS Spreader "O" Ring Stud

41 4 03-1248-23 9" Spreader Tube

42 4 03-1249-23 12" Spreader Tube

43 4 03-1247-23 7" Spreader Tube

52 12 203-1315-00 Turnbuckle Ball Shank

56 1 420-2750-221 Bolt
58 1 420-NEO-01 1/4-20 Nylock Nut

59 7 500-250-S1 1/2 x 1/4 Washer
60 15 420-NTE-01 1/4-20 Nylock 

67 1 420-2250-221 Bolt
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HOLD-IN ARM
# QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION 
1 1 03-1012-23 CLEVIS

2 1 03-1013-23 CLEVIS TOGGLE

3 1 03-1071-40 RELEASE PIN

4 1 03-1090-40 RELEASE PIN LANYARD

5 1 03-1103-23 7/8-14 Jam Nut

6 1 03-1114-23 HOLD IN HOOK 7/8-14

7 6 03-1121-50 1/4 FLANGED SLEEVE

8 1 03-1198-23 OVAL TOGGLE BASE

9 1 03-1252-50 TUBE BUSHING .375

10 2 03-1253-50 TUBE BUSHING 1"

11 1 AL-1050-0825 6" THREADED PIPE

12 4 420-0875-041 SCREW

13 1 (CA-0048) or 
420-1375-011 (ASM) or Hex Bolt 

14 2 (CA-0045) or 
420-1875-011 (ASM) or Hex Bolt

15 3 420-NTE-01 1/4-20 NYLOCK 

16 1 CALL CLAMP ON HOLD-IN COLLAR 1-3/4

KNUCKLE ARM
# QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION 
1 2 03-1012-23 CLEVIS

2 2 03-1013-23 CLEVIS TOGGLE

3 1 03-1016-23 KNUCKLE JOINT, MALE

4 1 03-1017-23 KNUCKLE JOINT FEMALE

5 1 03-1080-50 BUSHING

6 2 03-1103-23 7/8-14 Jam Nut

7 8 03-1121-50 1/4 FLANGED SLEEVE

8 2 03-1122-50 FLANGED BUSHING

9 1 03-1198-23 OVAL TOGGLE BASE

10 2 03-1252-50 TUBE BUSHING .375

11 2 03-1253-50 TUBE BUSHING 1"

12 4 420-0875-041 SCREW

13 2 (CA-0048) or 
420-1375-011 (ASM) or Hex Bolt 

14 2 (CA-0045) or 
420-1875-011 (ASM) or Hex Bolt

15 4 420-NTE-01 1/4-20 NYLOCK 

16 1 (CA-0049) or 
518-1750-011 (ASM) or Hex bolt

17 1 518-NEO-01 JAM NUT

18 1 AL-1050-0825 TUBE

19 1 AL-1050-0825 TUBE

20 1 CALL CLAMP ON COLLAR 1 3/4
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BACK BAR (1")

# QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION 
1 1 03-1012-23 CLEVIS

2 1 03-1013-23 CLEVIS TOGGLE

3 1 03-1022-23 SOLID CLEVIS 7/8 X 14

4 1 03-1103-23 7/8-14 Jam Nut

5 6 03-1121-50 1/4 FLANGED SLEEVE

6 1 03-1198-23 OVAL TOGGLE BASE

7 1 03-1252-50 TUBE BUSHING .375

8 2 03-1253-50 TUBE BUSHING 1"

9 4 420-0875-041 SCREW

10 1 (CA-0048) or 
420-1375-011 (ASM) or Hex Bolt 

11 2 (CA-0045) or 
420-1875-011 (ASM) or Hex Bolt

12 3 420-NTE-01 1/4-20 NYLOCK 

13 1 AL-1050-0825 TUBE

14 1 CALL CLAMP ON COLLAR 1 3/4

TIP

# QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION 
1 1 03-1023-23 TIP POINT

2 1 03-1061-42 EYE BOLT

3 2 03-1175-50 WASHER, NYLON

4 1 420-CBO-00 CAP NUT

5 2 500-250-S1 1/2 X 1/4 WASHER

BASE 
# QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION 
1 1 03-1036-23 BASE TOGGLE  

2 1 03-1037-23 BASE TUBE END 2"

3 4 03-1122-50 FLANGED BUSHING

4 4 03-1205-50 BASE TOGGLE BUSHING

5 1 03-1545-23 OVAL MAIN BASE

6 1 (CA-0049) or 
518-1750-011 (ASM) or Hex bolt

7 1 (CA-0046) or 
518-2000-011 (ASM) or Hex Bolt

8 2 518-NEO-01 JAM NUT

9 1 420-2250-221 BOLT

10 1 420-NTE-01 1/4-20 NYLOCK 

Tournament Heavy Back Bar (1-3/8")
# QTY Part No Description 
1 1 AL-1375-1125 Tube

3 2 03-1160-23 1-3/16 to  7/8 Reducer
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# QTY Part No Description 
1 1 03-1003-23 Tube

2 1 03-1019-23 Middle Intermediate Tube

3 1 03-1046-23 1.625 OD x 1.515 ID x 80 Drawn Tube

4 1 03-1041-23 UPPER INTERMEDIATE TUBE

5 1 03-1239-23 Drawn Stepped Tube 15' 2 Pc Section 
98" 3/4 x 1-1/16

6 1 03-1240-23 Drawn Stepped Tube 15' 2Pc Section 90" 
1-1/4 x 1-1/2
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